FlexiSeal® Rotary Seals
Catalog EPS 5340/USA
7-1 Parker Hannifin Corporation
EPS Division
Tel: (801) 972-3000
Fax: (801) 973-4019www.parkerseals.com
Introduction
Contents

Fax: (801) 973-4019www.parkerseals.com
Catalog EPS 5340/USA
Part Number Nomenclature — FlexiSeal Rotary
Table 7-3. FlexiSeal Rotary Part Number Nomenclature
English
Metric
0 5 0 2 FC 1 2 5 1 7 00 0 5 0 0
4-Digit Material Code
Examples:
0502 = Carbon Fiber
0502 = Filled PTFE
0602 = Ryton®/Carbon
0502 = Filled PTFE
FlexiSeal
Gland Type Classification
FC = Rotary Shaft —
Centered O-Ring
FH = Rotary Shaft —
O-Ring in Heel
FF = Rotary Shaft —
Flanged
Gland Cross-Section
Examples:
062 = 0.062"
093 = 0.093"
125 = 0.125"
187 = 0.187"
250 = 0.250"
S
Lip Style Designation
N = Default/No Lip Style
C = Chamfered ID & OD
S = Scraper ID
S C L
Seal Height Designation
Examples:
083 = 0.083"
130 = 0.130"
170 = 0.170"
260 = 0.260"
355 = 0.355"
Spring Load
Blank = No Option (Helical Only)
L = Light
M = Medium
H = Heavy
Shaft Diameter
Examples:
00500 =  0.500"
02500 =  2.500"
11000 = 11.000"
Spring Material
E = ELGILOY
S = Stainless Steel
H = C-276 alloy
Spring Design
V = Cantilever
C = Canted-Coil Spring
H = Helical Spring
W= White silicone filled Cantilever
R = Red silicone filled Cantilever
FlexiSeal
Gland Type Classification
FC = Rotary Shaft —
Centered O-Ring
FH = Rotary Shaft —
O-Ring in Heel
FF = Rotary Shaft —
Flanged
M 5 0 2 FC 0 7 0 0 9 01 0 0 0 0
4-Digit Material Code
Examples:
M502 = Carbon Fiber
M502 = Filled PTFE